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Q.P.CODE:508-A
DR. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES::AP::VIIAYAWADA-520 008
M.B.B.S. DEGREE EXAMINATION — FEBRUARY, 2018
SECOND M.B.B.S. EXAMINATION
FORENSIC MEDICINE

2 Hours Max. Marks: 40
Answer all guestions
Give Diagrammatic representation wherever necessary

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

7)
8)

9

Define and classify drowning. Describe Post Mortem findings ina 2+3+4+5=10
case of death due to drowning in a swimming pool.

WRITE SHORT NOTES ON: 5X4=20

Visgera preservation in a case of poisoning
Entfy and exit wound of a rifle bullet

Differentiate between civil and criminal neglipence

Primary impact injuries

Informed consent

WRITE BRIEFLY ON: 5X2=10

Contraindications of gastric lavage
Kleptomania and Mutilomania

Magistrate's inquest

10) Chop wounds

11) Management of strychnine poisoning
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